21.0362.02003 Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for
Title. Senator Hogue
March 29, 2021
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1024

Page 1, replace lines 11 and 12 with:

"Ethics commission $517,155 $106.829 $623,984
Total general fund $517,155 $106,829 $623,984"

Renumber accordingly
STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

House Bill No. 1024 - Ethics Commission - Senate Action

Base House Senate Senate

Budget Version Changes Version
Ethics Commission $517,155 $499,215 $124,769 $623,984
Total all funds $517,155 $499,215 $124,769 $623,984
Less estimated income 0 0 0 0
General fund $517,155 $499,215 $124,769 $623,984
FTE 2.00 1.00 0.00 1.00

Department 195 - Ethics Commission - Detail of Senate Changes

Adjusts
Funding for
Salary Adds Salary Total Senate
Increases! Funding? Changes
Ethics Commission $780 $123,989 $124,769
Total all funds $780 $123,989 $124,769
Less estimated income 0 0 0
General fund $780 $123,989 $124,769
FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00

' Funding is adjusted to provide salary adjustments of 1.5 percent on July 1, 2021, with a minimum monthly increase
of $100, and 2 percent on July 1, 2022. The House provided salary adjustments of 1.5 percent on July 1, 2021, and
July 1, 2022, with a minimum monthly increase of $100 and a maximum monthly increase of $250.

2 Funding is added to provide salary funding for a full biennium.

Page No. 1 21.0362.02003



21.0362.0200
3 FIRST ENGROSSMENT

Sixty-seventh
Legislative Assembly
of North Dakota

ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1024

Introduced by

Appropriations Committee

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the ethics

commission.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. APPROPRIATION. The funds provided in this section, or so much of the funds
as may be necessary, are appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state
treasury, not otherwise appropriated, to the ethics commission for the purpose of defraying the
expenses of the ethics commission, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2021, and ending
June 30, 2023, as follows:

Adjustments or

Base Level Enhancements Appropriation
Ethies-eommission $647466————($47.040y————$499.215
Ethics commission $517.155 $106.829 $623.984
Total general fund $517.155 $106.829 $623,984
Full-time equivalent positions 2.00 (1.00) 1.00

Page No. 1 21.0362.02003



